
18 0 
Exhibit A 

Pursuant to Ordinance No. TBD 

AMENDMENT NO. 6 
AGREEMENT NO. 38066 
FOR LEGAL SERVICES 

This Agreement was made and entered by and between Black Helterline LLP, hereinafter called Counsel, 
and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly 
authorized representatives, hereinafter called City. 

The parties agree to the following: 

1. This agreement is hereby extended through 05/11/2018. 
2. Additional work is necessary as described in the Scope of Work as follows: The City requires the 

continued services of Black Helterline LLP to assist the City Attorney's Office with Immigration 
issues related to H-1 Band other immigration related issues. 

3. Additional compensation is necessary in the amount of $15,000 for a total contract amount not to 
exceed $69,000. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

COUNSEL SIGNATURE: 

This agreement amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be 
deemed an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same agreement 
amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Counsel may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the 
use of electronic signatures. 

Black Helterline LLP 

By: ________________________ Date: ________ _ 

Name: ___________________ Title: _____________ _ 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES: 

By: Date: 
Chief Procurement Officer 

By: Date: 
Office of the City Attorney 

Approved as to Form: 

By: Date: 
Office of the City ~i<f\>9)\ TfORNEY 

1 of 1 REV04/10 


